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AN ACT concerning el ections.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of |Illinois,

represented in the General Assenbly:

Section 5. The Election Code is anended by changing

Sections 9-8.15 and 9-25.5 as foll ows:

(10 1LCS 5/9-8. 15)

Sec. 9- 8. 15. Contri buti ons on State property.
Contributions shall not be knowingly solicited, offered, or
accepted on-a--face-to-faece--basts by public officials or
enpl oyees or by candidates on State property except as

provided in this Section. For purposes of this Section,

"State property" neans any building or structure | ocated on

r eal property owned, | eased, managed, controll ed, or

ot herwi se occupi ed by any governnental entity of the State.

Contributions may be solicited, offered, or accepted on
State property on-a-face-to-face-basts by public officials or
enpl oyees or by candi dates at a fundraising event for which
the State property is |l eased or rented.

Anyone who knowi ngly solicits, offers, or accepts
contributions on State property in violation of this Section
is qguilty of a business offense subject to a fine of $5, 000,
for State officers and candidates and political conmttees
formed for statewde office, the fine shall not exceed
$10, 000. For the purpose of this Section, "statew de office"
and "State officer" neans the Governor, Lieutenant Covernor,
Att or ney Ceneral, Secretary of State, Conptroller, and

Tr easurer.

(Source: P.A 90-737, eff. 1-1-99.)

(10 ILCS 5/9-27.5)
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Sec. 9-27.5. Fundraising in or within 50 mles of the

State Capitol building Springfield. Except as provided in

this Section, any executive branch constitutional officer,
any candidate for an executive branch constitutional office,
any nenber of the CGeneral Assenbly, any candidate for the
Cener al Assenbly, any political caucus of the GCeneral
Assenbly, or any political commttee on behalf of any of the
foregoing may not hold a fundraising function in or wthin 50

mles of the State Capitol building Springfieltd on any day

the legislature is in session (i) during the period begi nning
90 days before the later of the dates scheduled by either
house of the General Assenbly for the adjournment of the
spring session and ending on the later of the actual
adj ournment dates of either house of the spring session and
(1i) during fall veto session. For purposes of this Section,
the legislature is not considered to be in session on a day
that is solely a perfunctory session day or on a day when
only a commttee is neeting.

This Section does not apply to nenbers and political
commttees of nenbers of the General Assenbly whose districts
are located, in whole or in part, in or within 50 mles of

the State Capitol building Springtiteld and candidates and

political commttees of candidates for the General Assenbly
fromdistricts located, in whole or in part, in or within 50

mles of the State Capitol building Springfteld, provided

that the fundraising function takes place within the nenber's
or candidate's district.

(Source: P.A 90-737, eff. 1-1-99.)
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